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Albert Supple versus William Supple,
et al.
Be it known, that on the 5th day of

August, 1919, the above named plaint

LOCAL HAY MARKET
New Hay Timothy, $27.00; mixed,

$25.00; clover, $25.00.

(By Associated Press)
roniANAPOLls. Aue. 20. Ha-y-J MlOia CEASSPFBEP ocal anl foreign

MarketPttaMic Sale
We will sell at public auction, on the Monroe Worl farm, one and one-hal- f

miles northeast of Millvllle, 4 miles south of Mooreland and 6 miles east of
Newcastle, on

TUESDAY, AUGUST 26, 1919
Commencing at 10 oclock a. m., the following property:

' 22 CATTLE
Fourteen registered Aberdeen Angus cattle, consisting of four cows with
calves by side, one cow to be fresh soon, one herd bull, three yearling heifers,
five yearling steers, one spring calf, three Jersey calves. ,

S3 UOQS
Three Chester White sows and four spotted Poland China sows due to farrow
by 15th of September; one registered spotted Poland China male hog, eighteenlast fall hogs, weight about 150 pounds; twenty-seve- n spring pigs.

24 Acres of Corn in the field
About one ton timothy hay

TERMS OF SALE All sums under $10.00 cash. On all sums over $10.00 a
credit of six or twelve months will be given with six percent Interest from
date. No property removed until terms of sale are complied with.

MONROE WORL, GEORGE CLARK
Clem Conway, Everett Button, Auctioneers.

LUNCH BY CHICAGO AID

FARMERS' FUND WILL

AID TIGHT AGAINST

PROFITEERBROWN

INDIANAPOLIS. August 20. Pres-
ident John G. Brown, of the Indiana
Federation of Farmers' Associations,
has rejoined federation officials in the
$200,000 guarantee fund campaign,after ten days In Washington repre-
senting Indiana farmers.

He went to Washington, with farm-
ers' representatives from five other
middle western states, making up
"the nation's bread basket," to confer
with President Wilson on the high cost
of living. While there, President
Brown and the other farm leaders
went over farm and food production
problems with the Department of Agri-
culture and Congressional committees.

"The trip to the capital," said Mr.
Brown, in a statement today, "illus-
trates once more the need for an or-

ganization like the Federation. Nation-
al leaders had to know the atltude of
the farmers before they could outline
their course In the campaign against
the high cost of living. The only way
they could learn this attitude was by
interviewing men from the big agricul-
tural states who were in position to
know how the producers feeL"

"Indiana farmers, working; on the or-
ganization of the Federation, had ex-
changed views frequently and estab-
lished a fairly definite program of
action. When Washington asked for
advice, therefore, the Federation was
able, through me, to place the Indiana
position before the country's execu-
tives. I feel that this was important.
Six months ago, without the Feder-
ation, we would not have had so good
an opportunity to plead our case."

Fund To Be Raised.
Mr. Brown added, however, that his

trip to Washington was only an IncW
dent In the Federation program. The
creation of the $200,000 guarantee fund'
which is well under way. is the first
step. Secretary Lewis Taylor and
Special Treasurer William Bob son, go-

ing over the campaign today with Mr.
Brown, advised him that the fund will
surely be completed by September 19..

"Once the fund is completed," said
Mr. Brown, "we will take up our Teal
permanent work. We are going to
work out our own protection against;
the profiteer, and we are going to find'
tome way in which we can protect our
interests In dealing with the packers,
and grain men.

Further than that, the Federation,
will find ways to reinforce the county
agriculture agent program, and will
take up such work as the protection of
farming interests in legislation. The

BOOKQUT
tock and Farm
SALE

The undersigned on account of moving off the farm will sell at public
auction on the Bookout farm, 1 mile northwest of Losantville, Ind.,
commencing at 10:30, prompt, on

Sato9Aingo2

iff by his attorney, filed in the office
of the clerk of the Wayne Circuit
Court his complaint against said de-
fendants In the above entitled cause,
Petition for Partition of Real Estate,
together with the affidavit of a com-
petent person, showing that said, de-
fendants, William Supple and Henry
Supple, are not residents of the State
of Indiana.

Said defendants, William Supple and
Henry Supple, therefore are hereby
notified of the filing and pendency of
aid complaint against them and that

unless they appear and answer or de-
mur thereto, at the calling of the said
cause, on the 6th day of October, 1919,
a day of the October term of said
court to be begun and held at the
court house in the city of Richmond
on the first Monday of October, 1919,
next, said complaint and the matters
and things therein contained and
alleged, will be taken as true, and the
said cause will be heard and determin-
ed in their absence.

Witness the clerk and the seal of
said court at the city of Richmond,
this 5th day of August, 1919.

LINUS P. MEREDITH, Clerk.
Frank T. Strayer,

Atty. for Plaintiff.
aug6-13-2- 0

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS
Notice is hereby given by the under-

signed Auditor of Wayne county, Indi-

ana, that estimates of the expenses of
the various departments of Wayne
county for the year 1920 are now on
file in the office of the Auditor and
will be presented to the Wayne coun-
ty council at its annual meeting, which
will begin on Tuesday, September 2,
1919.

COMMISSIONERS' ESTIMATES
Salary County Health Commission-

er, $728.20; Office Expense, $80.00
For prevention of contagious diseases,
$750.00.

Salary of Commissioners, 33$500.00
ea.. $1,500.00; Expenses. $100.00.

Salary of County Council, 7$15.00,
$105.00.

Salary of County Attorney, $1,000.
Salary of Pauper Attorney, defend-

ing criminals, $400.00.
Per diem Board of Review, 2 mem-

bers, $260.00. Expense Board of Re-

view, $20.00.
Per diem of 2 Truant Officers,

$1,040.00. Office Expense, $25.00.
Poor Relief by Townships, $11,000.00.
Court House Repairs, $1,500.00.

Court House employes, $4,480.00.
Court House Supplies, $5,500.00.

Jail- - Repairs, $850.00; Jail Employes,
1.968.00; Jail Supplies. $2,950.00.

Poor Farm Repairs, $1,200.00; Poor
Farm employes, $4,300.00; Poor Farm
Supplies and maintenance, $13,000.00.

Expense orphan poor in institutions
outside of the county, $5,000.00.

Expense inmates of State Penal
and Benevolent institutions, $2,500.00.

. Expense of primary election regis
tration and November election,
$12,500.00.

Expense of burial of soldiers, sail-
ors, or marines, $6,000.00.

Expense of public printing and ad-

vertising. $1,000.00.
Expense of highways, $200.00.
Expense of County Board of Chari

ties. $50.00.
Expense of Farmers' Institute,

$100.00.
Expense of County Ditches. $300.00.
Expense of Justices of the Peace

returning fines, $20.00.
Expense of bridge superintendent or

engineer, $1,200.00.
Expense of employes under con-

tract with the Board of Commissioners
for special services, $1,000.00.

Deficiency in School Funds, $500.00.
Expense in Game Warden destroy-

ing seines, etc., $50.00.
Expeinse of making School Fund

Loans, $120.00.
Office expense Supt. County High-

ways, $350.00.
Hagerstown Agricultural Fair,

$500.00.
Examination of Public Records,

$2,400.00.
. Taxes Refunded. $500.00.

Expense of Detention Home, $500.00.
Expense of Maintenance of Tuber-

culosis Hospital Farm, $5,000.00.
Franklin. Bridge over Nettle Creek,

$4,000.00.
Webster Bridge over Nolans Fok,

$6,500.00.
Hunt Culvert northeast of Fountain

City, $800.00.
Parrish Culvert northeast of Foun-

tain City. $800.00.
Schroeder Culvert northeast of

Fountain City. $800.00.
Miller Culvert north of Fountain

City, $900.00.
South side Bridge, Richmond,

$185,000.00.
Expense of General Bridge Repair,

$6,000.00.
COUNTY OFFICERS ESTIMATES
Clerk's salary, per diem and office

expense, $5470.00.
Auditor's salary, office expense inc.

Assessors' supplies, $6480.00.
Treasurer's salary and office ex-

pense and fees, $9,980.00.
Recorder's salary office expense and

30 precent. fees, $3,950.00.
Sheriff s salary omce expense per

diem and boarding prisoners, $11,400.- -

00.
Surveyor per diem and office ex

pense. $937.10.
Supt. Schools salary, office expenses

deputy hire and teachers institute,
$3,588.50.

County Assessor, salary deputy, and
office expenses. $1,800.00.

Coroner per diem, office expense and
witnesses, $1016.00.
EXPENSE OF WAYNE CIRCUIT

COURT
Expense of change of venue, $325.00;

Special judge. $1,600.00; Jury. $4,200.- -

00; Witness fees, $100.00; Official re-

porter, per diem and supplies, $1,710.- -

00; per diem bailiffs, $625.00; Board
of Children's Guardians, $400.00; Ex
pense of Juvenile Court, $1100.00;
Court Room Expenses, s $495.00; Ex-
pense of returning fugitives, $400.00.

Expense Insanity Inguests, $2460.00;
Expense Epileptic Inquests, $545.00.

Estimated costs of assessing Ab-ingto- n

township. $321.00; Boston town-
ship, $396.00; Center township, $666.-00- ;

Clay township. $321.00; Dalton
township, $456.00; Franklin township,
$471.00; Greene township, $471.00;
Harrison, $321.00; Jackson township,
$816.00; Jefferson township, $456.00;
New Garden township, $471.00; Perry
township, $456.00; Washington town-
ship, $606.00; Wayne township, $4805.-00- ;

Webster township, $276.00.
Total of all estimated ex-

penses in general fund.. $367,236.80
Total bridge bond fund.. 25.823.34
Grand total 393.060.14

Witness my hand and official seal
this 18 day of August, 1919.

WILLIAM HOWARD BROOKS,
Auditor of Wayne County.

Aug. 20, 1919.

Strong; No. 1 timothy, $32.5034.00;
No. 2 timothy, $31.50 3Z.uu.

Local Grain Market.

Richmond flour mills are paying
$2.11 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.08 for
No. 2; $2.04 for No. 3; No. 4. $2.00;
No. 5, $1.90.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

8ELLING PRICES

BUYING
Corn, $2.00; oats, 70c; rye, $1.60;

straw, per ton, $8.00.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton $80; per
cwt., $4.25. Oil Meal, per ton, $95;
cwt., $5.00. Tankage 50 per ton,
$93; per cwt. $4.75; 60 per cent,
$108 per ton; cwt, $5.50; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton $52.00; per cwt.
$2.75, Schumaker Feed, ton, $66.60;
cwt.. $3.50. Salt, per bbl., $2.75.
Wheat Bran, per ton $43.50; cwt. $2.50
Bran and Shorts mixed, per ton, $57.50,
per cwt., $3.00. Pure Wheat Mid-ling- s,

per ton, $66.50; per cwt., $2.60.

PRODUCE MARKET

The following are the jobbing prices
on produce in Richmond today

Eggs Dozen, candled, 42 cents;
creamy butter, 54 cents.

The following prices are being paid
today for produce by Richmond job-
bers:

Eggs Per dozen, 40 cents. Old
chickens, per lb. 24c; frying chickens,
per lb., 27c.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Corrected Dally by Eggemeyer's)

SELLING PRICES

Beets, 5c bunch; leaf lettuce, lb.,
15c; head lettuce, trimmed, lb., 35c
tomatoes, select, lb., 5c; canning to-

matoes, bushel, $1.00 to $1.50; dry
onions, lb., 8c; parsley, per bunch,
15c; mangoes, dozen, 15c; red man-
goes, each, 5c; turnips, lb., 8c; garlic,
lb., $1.00; summer squash, lb.. 3c;
radishes, bunch, 5c; peas, lb., 26c;
cabbage, lb., 8c; horse radish root,
lb., 20c; finger peppers, dozen, 10c;
fresh dill, bunch, 10c; egg plant, lb.,
15c to 25c; shelled cornfield beans,
lb., 20c; new potatoes, 4 lbs., 25c;
per pk., 90c; new corn, home grown,
dozen, 30c; Michigan celery, bunch,
6c; green beans, lb., 10c; sweet pota-
toes, 2 lbs., 25c; Lima beans, lb., 35c.

Eggs, per dozen, 50c; creamery but-
ter, lb., 62c; country butter, lb., 55c;
spring chicken, lb. 50c.

Produce (Buying)
Country butter, lb., 40c; eggs, dozen,

40c; old chickens, lb., 25c; frying
chickens, lb., 33c.

Fruits.
Bananas, lb., 12c; lemons, dozen,

40c; limes, dozen, 30c; oranges, dozen,
60c; watermelons, each, 45c; canta-
loupes, each 10c; California plums, lb.,
25c; peaches, lb., 10c; Malaga grapes,
lb., 40c; apples, lb., 5c to 10c; Alligator
pears, each, 50c; prickly pears, lb.,;
20c; nectarines, lb., 25c; blueberries,
quart, 40c; Backmeyer's Tip Top mel-

ons, lb., 6c; Honey Dew melons, each
35c to 50c.

SEARCH OVER

(Continued from Page One)

gave hi3 consent for other airplanes
to cross but believing they would ac-

complish nothing had ordered General
Antonio Pruenada, chief in command
at Ojinaga to send out cavalry scout-

ing parties. It i3 stated the govern-
ment has been unofficially informed
that the aviators have been ransomed
and that the eighth American cavalry
has sent troops in pursuit of the ban-
dits but that no official report has
been received from General Diegues.

Milton, Ind.
Mrs. Elizabeth Kimmell had as din-

ner guests Sunday Mr. and Mrs. John
Genn and daughter, Lillian, of Rich
mond, Mrs. McClung of Washington,
D. C, Mrs. Frank Doty, Mr. and Mrs.
Harry Doty and son, Fred Miss
Elnora Campbell, Charles Calloway,
Will Calloway and Ernest Jones were
dinner guests with Rev. and Mrs. F.
C. McCormick Mr. and Mrs. Lln- -

ville Wallace, Mrs. Josie Clouds and
Miss Nellie Jones spent Sunday with
Mr. and Mrs'. William Wallace Mr.
and Mrs. Fred Lantz and daughter,
Deborah, of Pendleton, Mr. and Mrs.
Park aLntz of Petosgey, Mich., were
guests of Mr. and Mrs. Walter High-a-m

Sunday Mrs. Isaac Doddridge,
Mrs. Junice Doddridge, Mrs. Garrett,
Mrs. Ross Doddridge, Mrs. Burgess
and daughter, Mrs. Elliason, Mrs.
Frank Doty, Mrs. McClung and daugh-
ter, Mrs. Doty were recent dinner
guests of Miss Clara Houseworth .
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Hale and Mr.
and Mrs. Ernest Doty were at Rich-
mond Monday evening.. Mr. and Mrs.
Wallace Warren, Mrs. George Wagnor,
Miss Margaret Deckman and Miss
Elizabeth Warren were the Conners- -

ville fair Tuesday Mr. and Mrs.
Charles Darley and Mr. and Mrs. Azro
Darley spent Sunday with Mr. and
Mrs. Henry Huber near Pendleton...
Chester Ingalls who lives near Colum-
bus, Ind., has been visiting his aunt,
Mrs. Will Jeffries Mr. and Mrs.
John Thurman and daughter, Marg-
aret, Mrs. Frank Doty, Mr. and Mrs.
Harry Doty and son and Mrs. McClung
were guests of Mr. and Mrs. Ernest
Doty Tuesday. '....Misses Mary Sills,
EUzabetn warren. Alary Lovell Jones
and Mrs. Frank Crans were at Abing- -

ton Monday Linvllle Wallace Is
sick.

Briefs

Two envelopes lost with re-

tain address 536 N. 19. Re-

turn Palladium.

Corrected by McLean & Company,
Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone.

East 28; Home 81235
DAYTON, Aug. 20. Hogs Receiptsnve cars; market, $1 lower: choice

heavies. $20.25 20.40; packers and
butcners, $20.2520.40; heavy York
ers, $19.5020.00; light Yorkers, $19
19.50; pigs, $17.00 18.00; stags, $18
15; common to fair, $16.5017.50;
choice fat sows, $17.5018.00.

Cattle Receipts Five cars;
steady; fair to good shippers. $12.00

14.00; good to choice butchers, $12.00
13.50; fair to medium butchers, $10
12.00; good to choice heifers, $9.00
12.00; choice fat cows, $9.0010.00:

fair to good fat cows, $7.0008.50; bo-
logna cows, $5.006.00; butcher bulls,
i.uuoiu.ou; nologna bulls $7.009.00;
calves, $15.0018.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady. Sheep, $5.008.00. Lambs,
$1013.

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO. Aug. 20 Cattle-Rece- ipts

700; slow. Calves Receipts
450; steady, $6.00 24.00.

Hogs Receipts 800 light 25 cents
higher; others steady. Heaw, $21.50

21.75; Yorkers, $22.0022.25; light,
do $21.25 21.60; pigs, $21.00 21.25;
roughs, $18.0018.50; stags, $12.00
16.00.

Sheep and lambs Receipts 400,
lambs 25o higher. Lambs $10.00
13.50; others unchanged.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. Aug. 20. Receipts
Cattle, 1,000; bogs, 3,200; sheep,

8,500.
Cattle Market dull; shippers $11.-5015.0- 0;

butchers steers, extra, $12.-6013.7- 5;

good to choice, $111150;common to fair, $8 10.50; heifers, ex-

tra, $1213; good to choice $10.50
$11.50; common to fair, $710; cows,
extra, $1011; good to choice, $7.50
$10; common to fair, $6 7; canners,
$56.50; stockers and feeders, $6.50
$11.00; bulls weak; bologna $8 9;
fat bulls. $9.5010.50; milch cows,
steady; calves strong; extra $20.75
$21; fair to good $1620.75; common
and large $8 15.

Hogs Slow; market 50 cents low-
er; selected heavy shippers $20.00
$20.25; good to choice packers and
butchers, $20.50; medium $20.50; stags
$1012; common to choice heavy fat
sows, $1216.50; light shippers $19
$19.50; pigs, 110 pounds and less, $12

18.25.
Sheep Weak; fair $35; good to

good to choice $8.759; fair to good
$58.75; lambs weak, $11.50 lower;
good to choice $15.5017; fair to
good $1216.50; common to fair, $7

12.00.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 20 Hogs Receipts

11,000; higher; top, $21.00; heavy
weight, $18.3520.85; medium weight,
$18.6521.00; light weight, $18.65
21.00; light lights, $18.0020.25;
heavy packing sows, smooth, $17-5- 0

18.25; packing sows, rough, $16.50
17.50; pigs, $15.5018.25.

Cattle Receipts, 9,500, steady; top
steers, $18.50; beef steers, medium and
heavy weight, choice and prime, $16.00

18.50; medium and good, $12.50
$15.00; common, $10.0012.50; light
weight, good and choice, $14.00
18.00; common and medium, $9.50
14.00; butcher cattle, heifers, $7.25
$15.00; cows, $7.2513.75; canners
and cutters, $6.00 7.25; veal calves,
light and handy weight, $19.3020.50;
feeder steers, $8.0013.50; stocker
steers, $7.2511.00; western range
steers, $9.5016.50; cows and heifers,
$7.7513.00.

Sheep Receipts, 22,000; steady;
lambs, 84 pounds down, $15.2518.25;
cutis and common, $10.5014.75; year
ling wethers, $10.7513.50; ewes, med-
ium, good and choice, $8.0010.00;
eulls and common, $3.00 7.50.

(By Associated Press)
Pittsburgh, Pa., Aug. 20. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 800; market, higher; heavies.
$20.7521.00; heavy Yorkers, $21.75
21.85; light Yorkers, $20.2520.50;
pigs, $20.2520.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 600;
Market, steady; top sheep, $11.25;
top lambs, $16.50.

Calves Receipts, 187; market,
steady; top, $22.50.

LONDON WOOL OFFERING
(By Associated Press)

LONDON, Tuesday, Aug. 19 There
was a good demand for the 7,390 bales
offered at the wool auction sales to-

day. Prices were firm.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 20. Butter Mar-

ket, unchanged; creamery firsts, 48
53c. Eggs Receipts, 11,060 cases;
market, unchanged. Live poultry-Lo- wer;

fowls, 3032c.
Potatoes Steady; arrivals, 40 cars

Minnesota, Early Ohios, sacked, car-lot- s,

$2.85 $3.00 cwt.; Wisconsin mix-
ed red and white varieties, sacked car
lots, $3.05 cwt; Irish Cobblers, New
Jersey, sacked car lots, $4.254.40
cwt.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press) .

NEW YORK. Aug. 20. Final prices
on Liberty Bonds today were:
3 99.80
1st 4 94.00
2nd 92.76
1st 4 94.16
2nd 414 93.12
3rd 44 94.80
4tb 4 93.24
Victory 3 89.66
Victory 4 99.62

NEW YORK STOCK LIST.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Aug. 20. The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can 47.
American Locomotive 81.
American Beet Sugar 82.
American Smelter 73.
Anaconda 64.
Atchison 88.
Bethlehem Steel, B 8L
Canadian Pacific 154.
Chesapeake & Ohio 55.
Great Northern Pfd. So.
New York Central 70.
No. Pacific 85.
So. Pacific 93.
Pennsylvania 13 .

U. S. Steel Com. 98.

GRAIN QUOTATIONS

WAGNER'S GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO, Aug. 20. Corn news Is

again about on an even break. A lib-
eral amount of locals are in line for
dip purchases but outside buying de-

mand remains slow. The poor corn
territory embraces about 25 per cent
of the acreage. Even with 60 per
cent condition the September 1 report
should run 80 to 81 per cent, which Is
high for September 1. Foreign ex-

change remains so weak that the pub-
lic is bound to believe that Europe is
cutting off its imports to the last pound
wherever it can. Labor news remains
uneasy. No grain demand at sea-
board. Weekly report very favorable
On corn outside of Kansas. Englishnews suggests little oats demand.

Hogs are 25 cents up. So far claims
of a change to bullish ideas are not
backed by liberal buying move.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO,

212 Union National Bank Build-
ing. Phors 1720.

CHICAGO, Aug. 20. Following is
the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Corn

Sept 1841,4 185 182 184
Dec 14514 145 142 143
May 140 140 137 137

Oats
Dec 75 76 75 75
May 78 794 78 78

Pork
Sept 42.70 43.20 42.20 43.10

Lard
Sept 28.95 29.10 28.40 28.87

Ribs
Sept 24.45 24.60 24.10 24.60

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 20. Corn No. 2

mixed, $ 1.96(g) 1.97 ; No. 2 yellow,
$1.992.00. Oats No. 2 white, 73

76; No. 3 white, 7276. Pork,
nominal; ribs, $24.0025.00; lard,
$29.00.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Aug. 20. Clover seed

Prime cash, $30.00; Oct., $20.70; Dec,
$29.45; March, $29.83. Alsike Prime
cash, $25.05; Oct., $25.25; Dec, $25.25;
March, $25.75. Timotny Prime cash,
old and new, $5.35; Sept., $5.85; Oct.,
$5.72Vs ; Dec, $5.37; March, $6.02.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, August 20 Wheat No.
1 red, $2.26'2.27; No. 2 red, $2.23
2,25; No. 3 red, $2.19 2.22; other
grades as to quality, $2.0o2.13.
2.18.

Corn No. 2 white, $2.052.06; No.
3 white, $2. 04 2. 05; No. 4 white,
$2.012.03; No. 2 yollow, $2.052.06;
No. 3 yellow, $2.042.05; No. 4 yel-
low, $2.01:2.03; No. 2 mixed, $2.04
2.05.

Live stock prices
(By Associated Press)

INDIANAPOLIS, Ind.. August 20.
Hogs Receipts, 8,500; lower.
Cattle Receipts, 1,100; weak.
Calves Receipts, 700; steady.
Sheep Receipts, 100; steady.

HOGS
Good to choice, 160 to 200 pounds,

$20.75; good to choice, 200 to 225
pounds, $20.7520.85; mixed to me-
dium, 160 to 200 pounds, $20.75; sows,
according to quality, $15.0018.25;
fat hogs, $20.0020.50; good to prime,
$20.7520.85; bulk of sows, $17.75
18.25; fat back pigs, $19.7520.00;
pregnant sows, $14.00 16.00; feeding
pigs, $19.00 down; poor to best stags,
80 pounds dock, $15.0018.25; pigs,
$20.50 down; boars, thin sows and
spike, not quoted.

CATTLE
Killing steers extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $17.50 18; good to
common to medium, 1,150 to
choice, 1,300 lbs. and upward, $16.50
17.00; common to medium, 1,150 to
1,300 lbs. and upward, $15.0016.00;
good to choice, 1,150 to 1,250 lbs.,
$16.0017.00; common to medium, 1,-1-

to 1,250 lbs., $14.5015.50: good
to choice, 1,000 to 1,150 lbs., $15.00
16.50; common to medium, 1,000 to 1,-1-

lbs., $12.5014.00; poor to good
under 1,000 lbs., $14.50; good to best,
under 1,000 lbs., $10.5012.00; yearl-
ings, $12.5014.00; good to choice
butchers, $12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs. and
up, $14.00; common to medium, 800

lbs. and up, $11 13; good to best
under 800 lbs., $1314.50; common to
medium, under 800 lbs., $9.00.

Cows Good to Dest, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $1012.50; common to medium,
1,050 lbs., upward, $9.0010.00, good
to best under 1,050 pounds, $9.50
$11.00; common to medium, under
1050 lbs., $8.009.00; canners and
cutters, $5.50 7.50; fair to choice
upward, $11.00 and $12.50; good to
choice milkers, $90.00140.00.

Bulls Common to best, 1,300 lbs.
upward, $10 11; good to choice, $10

11.50; fair to med., under 1800 lbs.,
$9.00 9.75; common to good bolognas,
$89.

Cslves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $22.00; common to
medium veals, $14.0018.00; good to
choice heavy calves,. $9.0012.00;
common to medium heavy calves.
$5.008.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to cho'ee steers. 800 lbs., and up.
$10.25 11.50; common to fair steers,
800 lbs. and up, $9 10.00; good
to choice steers under 800 lbs., $10.-5- 0;

common to medium, under 800
lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $8.00 9.00; medium to good
cows. $7.008.00; springers, $9.00
12.00; stock calves, 250 to 450 lbs..
$7.5011.50; western fed lambs, $18
down; western fed wethers. $13 down:
bucks, per 100 pounds, $7.007.50;
fair to choice milkers, $75150;
clipped stock, celling $2 to $3 per 100
lbs. lower than above quotations.

SHEEP AND LAMBS.
Spring Lambs $15.00; bucks, per

pound. $5.005.50. -
Good to choice sheep, $7 8;

common to medium sheep, $6.00;
breeding ewes, $9.00 12.00 good to
choice light lambs, $14.50 15.00; com-
mon to medium lambs, $10.0011.00;
western fed lambs. $16.00 down; west-
ern wethers, $11.00 down.

The following described property:

TEN HEAD OF HORSES AND MULES Span of gray geldings. 4
and 5 years old, wt. 2700. One sorrel mare. One
gray mare. One span of good work mules. One imported Belgian stal-
lion, as good a breeder as ever lived. The remainder of these horses
are all good work horses.

65 HEAD OF CATTLE 25 head of extra good Jerseys, Holstein
and Shorthorn cows and springers. 20 head of butcher cattle. Re-
mainder of these are stock cattle, .ranging from 4 months old to one
year old. Three extra good breeding bulls. Also one Shorthorn bull
with papers. This bunch of cattle will show for themselves day of sale.

100 HEAD OF SHEEP 100 good breeding ewes, ranging from 1 to
4 years old. Most of them are black-fac- e ewes. The best bunch that
I ever offered.

230 HEAD OF HOGS 30 head of brood sows, 8 fullblood Spotted
Big Type Poland China gilts, wt. 180 to 200 lbs., not bred, a real bunch
for some farmer to buy. 5 sows to farrow first of September. 17 head
of re;l gilts, wt. 100 to 125 lbs., fullblood. 150 feeding hogs, ranging
from 90 to 110 lbs. 50 summer pigs, ranging from 40 to 70 lbs. These
hogs were raised on my farm from pigs up, all double immuned by Pit-
man and Moore serum. The best bunch of hogs that I ever offered.

FARM IMPLEMENTS One International manure spreader, John
Deere manure spreader, and other articles too numerous to mention.

100-ACR- E FARM I will also sell my farm consisting of 100 acres
under the hammer to the highest bidder on day of sale. The farm has
a good 10-roo- dwelling house and a good tenant house, each
house has a good cellar and moderately improved. Also 2 good wood
houses, 2 barns 40x50, one garage, 2 chicken houses. 3 driven wells, and
well fenced and tiled. Also near good school and high school, three
churches, 2 railroads and elevator. A real home for some man to buy.

Also 28 Acres of Extra Good Corn In Field t

BUYERS FROM A DISTANCE Stock will be delivered half way free
of charge. Terms Made Known day of sale. Come and spend the daywith me. Sale under tent, rain or shine. Lunch served on grounds.Possession of farm given on Sept. 1.

DOC BOOKOUT
Delno Dresback, Oren Ross, Clem Conway, Aucts.
F. H. Thompson, John Chenoweth. Clerks.

tL
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CITY ADVERTISEMENT

Department of Public Works, office
of the Board, Richmond, Ind., August
18, 1919.

To whom it may concern:
Notice is hereby given by the Board

of Public Works of the City of Rich-
mond, Indiana, that on the ISth day of
August, 1919. they approved an assess-
ment roll showing the prima facie as-

sessments for the following described
public improvement, as authorized by
the Improvement Resolution named:

Improvement Resolution No. 562.
1919. For the improvement of the al-

ley between South 13th and 14th
street; by constructing a cement road-
way in said alley the full width there-
of: from the 1st alley south of Main
street running east and west, to South
"A" street.

Persons interested in or affected by
said described public improvement are
hereby notified that the Board of Pub-
lic Works of said city has flxxed Mon-
day, Sept. 8, 1919, 9 o'clock a. m., as a
date upon which remonstrances will
be received, or heard, against the
amount assessed against each piece of
property described In said roll and will
determine the question as to whether
such lots or tracts of land have been
or will be benefited in the amounts
named on said roll, or in a greater or
less sum than that named on said roll.

Said assessment roll showing said
prima facie assessments, with thenames of owners and descriptions of
property subject to be assessed, is on
tile and may be seen at the office of
the Board of Public Works of said
city.

HARRY W. GILBERT,
THOMAS C TAYLOR,
JOHN E. PELTZ,

Board of Public Works.
Aug.l9-7t-.

PARTITION FOR REAL ESTATE
Wayne Circuit Court, April Term,

1919. No. 18,713.
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:

need for the organization is evident,
and farmers throughout the state are
lining up with us."

Mr. Brown will spend the next few
weeks speaking at meetings of the
farmers of Indiana. He was scheduled
to talk this week at a first district
meeting in Plymouth, and next week
is slated to speak at district meetings
at Shelbyvllle and Bloomneld.

Circuit Court Records
Elizabeth Calne was granted a di-

vorce from Harry M. Caine in circuit
court Wednesday, on the grounds of
failure to provide. According to the
plaintiff's testimony, her husband had
left her without any means of support,
at least fifteen times during their mar-
ried life, and she was forced to work
to support herself and children. She
was granted the custody of two minor'
children. The decree provided that
the plaintiff should not remarry for
a. period of two years.

Suit .for. divorce, on the grounds of
failure to provide, was filed Wednes-
day, by Verna O. Brown, against Wil-
liam C. Brown. The plaintiff asked
for the restoration of her maiden
name of Verna O. Porter.

Richard Brewer filed suit Wednes-
day, in circuit court, against Nellie
Brewer on the grounds of abandon
ment. The plaintiff alfcsges that the
plaintiff was abandoned by his spouse
in 1913 and that they have not lived
together 6ince that time.

Lucille T. Wehrley filed suit Wed-- ,
nesday, in circuit court, for divorcei
from John Wehrley on the grounds j

of cruel 'and inhuman treatment. Ac-- ;
cording to the complaint the Wehrieysj
were married in 1916 and separated I

in August of this year. The plaintiffs
asks for the custody of a minor child,

Laura T. Isaacs, administrator of j

the estate of Solomon Isaacs, filed-sui- t

in circuit court Wednesday, again-- ,
st the P. C. C. and St. L. railroad, by
Walker D. Hines, director general, for.
$10,000 damages. The exact nature of'
the complaint it not known.

Real Estate Transfers
Alice T. McMinn ,to Earl and Vliv

ginia Jackson, lot 165, Hayne's addi-
tion. Richmond. $1.

An electrically heated tray that can
be connected to any lighting fixture
is a new sick room convenience.

1 X17 1 U7-1- -1 I
The wrist watch has
become an established
institution with the
American public. Both
sexes find them prac-
ticalconvenient st

lndlspenslble.
For Men and Women

Dainty wrist watches
with ribbons of gold
bracelets for the fair
sex. Practical wrist
watches for men the
best of many makes
and grades

IN OUR STOCK

Haner's Store
m oiu main oirwiB

ANNOUNCING
the reopening ot my office aft-
er a year's absence In the ser-
vice abroad.

DR. A. J. WHALLON
29 So. 10th St Phone 23M

NEED MONEY?
If so, we will make you a loan on
your personal property at the legalrate.

THE STATE INVESTMENT
4b LOAN ca

Room 40, Colonial Bldg.
Phone 2560. Richmond. Ind.

State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss. :

Steve Slick vs. H. Proctor, before W.
B. Marsh, Justice of the Peace, Wayne
Township, Wayne County, Indiana.

To H. Proctor:
Whereas Steve Slick has filed in

this Court his Complaint, Affidavit
and Bond for Attachment and Garnish-
ment of certain property alleged to
belong to you, and also his affivadit
that you are a non-reside- of tho
State of Indiana

You are therefore notified that said
cause has been set for hearing on tha
9th day of October, 1919, and unless
you appear at that tim and answer
his complaint, this cause will be
heard in your absence.

W. B. MARSH,
Justice of the Peace.

Aug. 21, 1919.
agu. 20-2- sept. 3

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:
Estate of Francis A. Brad burn, de-

ceased.
Notice is hereby given that the un-

dersigned have duly Qualified In the
Wayne Circuit Court as Executors of
the Last Will and Testament of
Francis A. Bradburn, deceased, late
of Wayne County, Indiana, Said es-

tate is supposed to be solvent.
CHARLES RICHARDSON,

F CHARLES F. BRADBURN.
Executors.

Gardner, Jessup and Hoelscher,
Attorneys.

auff- - 20-2- sept 3


